TRIG’s Construction Windfarms
At the period-end TRIG had three projects in construction as follows, representing 9% of the portfolio valuation once fully invested.

Name of Asset Location Capacity (MW)
Expected

Completion Date

Solwaybank GB (Scotland) 30 Q4 2020

Venelle France (North) 40 Q4 2020

Blary Hill GB (Scotland) 35 Q1 2022

Fully Invested Portfolio Valuation
The valuation of the portfolio on a fully invested basis can be derived by adding the valuation at 30 June 2020 and the expected
outstanding commitments as follows:

Portfolio valuation 30 June 2020 £2,009.3m

Portfolio valuation at 30 June 2020 £2,009.3m

Future investment commitments £40.7m

Post‑period end sell downs6 £(118.7)m

Portfolio valuation once fully invested £1,931.3m

6	 Includes the partial sell down of Merkur in July 2020 and disposal of Ersträsk Phase 1 which both occurred post-period end.

Section Number Heading 0

2.7 Valuation Sensitivities

38	 TRIG Interim Report for the six months ended 30 June 2020

The following chart illustrates the sensitivity of TRIG’s NAV per share to changes in key input assumptions (with the labels indicating the
impact on the NAV in pence per share of the sensitivities):

-15% -10% -5%

Asset Life -/+ 1yrs

Tax +/- 2%

Interest rate + 2% / - 1%

Exchange rate -/+ 10%

Operating costs +/- 10%

In�ation -/+ 0.5%

Power price -/+ 10%

Negative directional change
to assumption

Output P90 / P10 (10 year)

Discount rate +/- 0.5% -3.6% 3.9%

-11.4% 10.2%

-6.6% 6.8%

-4.1% 4.4%

-4.6% 4.5%

-1.5% 1.5%

0.4% 0.1%

-1.0% 1.0%

-1.1% 1.0%

Impact of sensitivity on portfolio value

Positive directional change
to assumption

5% 10% 15%0%

For each of the sensitivities, it is assumed that potential changes occur independently of each other with no effect on any other base
case assumption, and that the number of investments in the portfolio remains static throughout the modelled life.

The sensitivities assume the portfolio is fully invested and assumes the partial sell down of Merkur and sale of Ersträsk Phase I. As such
the Portfolio Value for the sensitivity analysis is the sum of the Portfolio Valuation at 30 June 2020 (£2,009.3m) and the outstanding
investment commitments as set out above, i.e. £1,931.3m.

Section Number Heading 0 2.7 Valuation